

Legislation Text

File #: 1003-16, Version: 1

A Resolution amending Section 3 of Resolution No. 496-2016, which authorized the Div. of Human Resources to make conditional offers of employment, correcting dates for the Captain, Lieutenant and Sergeant positions in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective retroactive to August 8, 2016. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Authorization to amend Resolution No. 496-2016 Section 3, correcting the dates for Community Corrections Captain, Lieutenants and Sergeants for the effective date of August 22, 2016 to August 8, 2016. No fiscal impact with this action. (L01003-16) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications [select]: NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select No

Risk Management: {Select No

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes/No/Partial

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance: Fully Budgeted

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following text in Section 3 of Resolution No. 496-2016 be and hereby is

deleted:

Hunter Hershey, Community Corrections Captain, Grade 115E,

\$2,761.07 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Adam Moss, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, \$2,289.23 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Clifford Frederick, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, \$2,289.23 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Eva Hood, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Jeremy Abney, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Causandra Byrd, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Teresa Franklin, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Steven Parker, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Eric Legear, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 22, 2016.

Section 2 - That the following text in Section 3 of Resolution No. 496-2016 be and hereby is

amended to read as follows:

Section 3 - That the Division of Human Resources is authorized to make conditional offers to the following Unclassified Civil Service

Appointments:

Hunter Hershey, Community Corrections Captain, Grade 115E, \$2,761.07 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Adam Moss, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, \$2,289.23 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Clifford Frederick, Community Corrections Lieutenant, Grade 114E, \$2,289.23 biweekly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Eva Hood, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Jeremy Abney, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Causandra Byrd, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Teresa Franklin, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Steven Parker, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Eric Legear, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective August 8, 2016.

Section 3 - That the remaining sections of Resolution No. 496-2016 remain unchanged.

Section 4 - That this Resolution shall become effective retroactive to August 8, 2016.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL